

**Sessions case No. 108 of 2021**

Com. Reg. : 111/2021

CNR No. WBDD01-001038-2021

Judge code : WB01305

**Present : Sujasha Mukherjee**

**Later**

**dated 02.06.2021**

The case is fixed for appearance.

In view of resolution dated 31.05.2021 of local Bar Association over the present situation of Covid-19 as well as having regard to lock-down, no steps are taken by either of the sides.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Bail, earlier granted to the accused persons, is extended till the next date fixed.

Fix **24.8.2021** for appearance(8) of the accused persons.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge  
Dakshin Dinajpur