

In the court of Addl.Dist.&Sess. Judge,3rd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Sessions Case No. 108 of 2021.(CIS NO-111/2021)

CNR Number :WBDD01-001038- 2021(JO Code : WB00853)

Present : Sri Nachiketa Bera.

09/22-02-2024 Regular PO is on leave.

The case is fixed for evidence of CSW-4,5 & 6.

All the 07 accused persons are on CB are absent and represented by a petition under section-317 of Cr.P.C, which is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present .No witness is present today. As the regular PO is on leave so the schedule of evidence be **cancelled** with a new schedule.

Fix **05-06-2024** for evidence of CSW-4,5,6.

& **06-06-2024** for evidence of CSW-7,9,11.

Issue summons upon above witness. Prosecution to take steps. Accused as before.

D/ C by me

ADJ-SPL-CRT-in-ch-of
Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

ADJ-SPL-CRT-in-ch-of
Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.