

Sessions Case No. 108/2021(CIS No. 111/2021),CNR No. WBDD01-001038-2021.

Present : Mr. Debarghya Biswas, (JO Code : WB00886).

19/22-12-2025

The case is fixed for evidence

All the seven (07) accused persons on interim Court Bail, are present by filing hazira. Ld. Advocate on behalf of 07 accused persons files prayer for confirmation of interim bail on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered and the prayer for confirmation of interim bail is allowed.

Ld. P. P.-in-charge(Debasish Ghosh Dostidar) files attendance of witness, SI Simon Hembram, who is examined, cross-examined as PW-7 in full and discharged. In course of evidence, the endorsement with signature on the written complaint is marked as Exhibit-P-1(2)/PW-7. The formal FIR is marked as Exhibit-P-5/PW-7. The rough sketch map with index is marked as Exhibit-P-6/PW-7 and Exhibit-P-6(1)/PW-7 respectively.

Fix 13-03-2026 for evidence of CSW-5. Issue summons. Accused as before.

D/C by me

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,

ASJ, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur.Balurghat,